
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

B

BB

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

BB

B

B

B

B

B
B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

BBB

BB

B

B

B
B

B BB

BB

BB
BB

B

B
B

B

B

B

B
B BB

BB
B

B

B

B

B

B

B

BB

B
B

B
B

BBBB
B

B

BBB

B
BB

BB

B B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B
B

BB

B

B

B

B

B

BBBBBBB

BB

B

BB

BB
B

BB
BBB

B
B

B

BBBB

B

BB

B

B

B

B

BB
BB
BBBBB

B

B

B

B

B
B

B

BBB
BBBB

B
B
BBB

BBB

BB
B
B

B

B
B

B
B
B

B
BB

B

B

B

B

Trinity Staging

Harper Dip

Hoadley Peak
Repeater

DIV H

BRANCH III

DIV M

DIV D

Oregon Mountain

Weaver Bally

DIV F

Marina Check

Trinity Check
6,000 MSL

Oregon Check
5,000 MSL

Papoose Dip

DIV I

DIV N

Van Ness Dip

Terrific Dip

Bear Den

Mike Dip

DedrickDedrick

Trinity AlpsTrinity Alps

French GulchFrench Gulch

WeavervilleWeaverville

ST299

ST3

ST3

ST3

ST3

ST3

ST3

ST3

ST299

ST299

GG106

T034N R006W

T033N R010W

T034N R010W

T032N R010W

T035N R006W

T033N R008W

T035N R007W

T034N R007W

T034N R009W

T033N R009W
T033N R007W

T033N R006W

T035N R010W

T036N R010W

T036N R008W

T035N R008W

T036N R007W

T035N R009W

T034N R008W

T036N R006W

680
0

640
0

560
0

520
0

480
0

440
0

400
0

7600

6000

76
00680

0

640
0

60
00

560052
00

40003600

4800

4400

72
0068

00

600
0560

05200
48004000

3600
3200

520
048
00

40
0036
0032
0028
00

5600
5200

4800

44003600

6400

3200

6800640060005600

72
00

52
00

680064
005600

5200
4800

720
0

60
00

6400

5600
5200

4800 6000

5200

4400

5600

4800

4800

4000

3600

2800

4400
4000

3600

3200
2800

2400

4000

3600

3200

4400
4000

3600
3200

280
0

240
0

2800240020001600

3600

32
00

3600
3200
2800

2400

2000

1600

6400
6000

5600

6800

60005600

60005600

5200

4800

480
0440

036
00

32002800

4400
4000

3200

4800

3600

4000
36003200

2400

2400

2000

3200280
0

2400
2000

32002800

3200
2800

24002000

4000

3600

3600

2800

720
0

680
0

640
0

64
0060

00

4000

3600

4000
3600

32
00

28
00

360
0320

0 3200
2800

400028
00

3600

320
0

3600 3200

28
00

240
0

20
00

320
028

00

3200

2400

2400
2000 240

0

200
0

4400

4000

3600
40003600

44004000

440
0

4000

3200

3200
2800

4000
3600

32002800

3600
3200

4000

3600

3200

280
0

36003200

3600

3200

3200

240
0

3200

2800

320
0

280
0

32
002800

3600

2400

360
0

32
00

280
0240

0

3200

280
0

3600

3200

2800

2800

2400

3200

2800

2400

280
0

24
00

320
0

280
0

320
0

20
0016

00

2800
2400

2400
2000

680
0640

0

600
0

560
0

4800

4400

4800

4400

4000

3600

440
0

4000

3600

3200

4000

36
0032

00

3600

32
00

3600

3200

360
0

3200

3200

28
00

3600

3200

3200

2800

2400

32
00 28
00

3200

2400

32
00

280
0

2800

3200

240
0

200
0

2800

2000

2800

2400

240
0

2000

240
0

1600

48
00

4800

4800

4400

400
0

4000

3600

40
00

36
00

4000

40
00

3600

3200

3600

3600

3600

32
00

280
0

3200

2800

320
0

280
0

3200

2800

320
0

280
0

2800

2800

2400
2000

2400
2000

2400

20
00

1600

20001600

7200

3600

7200

32
00

4400

6800

4400

4000

2800

440
0

640
0

4000

5200

440
0

320
0

20
00

44
00

2800

2400

2000

2000

5200

4000

2800

4400

400
0

36
00

6800

5600

3200

2800

360
0

36
00

2800

200
0

3200

2800

7200

7600

560
0

4000

44
00

4000

4000

2800

280
0

2800

360
0

2800

240
0

200
0

2800

2400

2400

2000

1600

76
00

6800

6400

6000

4800
4800

480
0

4400

400
0

40
00

4400

44004000

4400

40
00 4400

4000

3600

3600

3200

3600

360
0

3600

32
00

3200

32
00

3200

2800

3200

3200

2800

2400

3200

2800

2800

2400

2800

2800

280
0

3200

2800

240
0 200

0

2400

2400

16
00

760
0

7200

68
00

5600
60006000

6000

6000

520
0

5200

4800

4800

44
00

4400

440
0

4400

4400

400
0

4400

4400

440
0

36
00

4000

4000

4000

4000

400
0

4000

4000

4000

4000

4000

40
00

4000

4000

4000

3600

4000

4000

40
00

4000

4000

40
00

3600

3200

3600

3600

3600

360
0

3600

3600

3600

3600

360
0

3200

3600

3200

3200

3200

320
0

3200

3200

3200

2800

3200
320

0

3200

3200

3200

32
00

3200

3200

3200

2800

32
00

3200

3200

2800

2800

2800

28
00

2800

2800 2800

2400

2800

2800

2800

280
0

2800

2400

28
00

280
0

2400

28
00

2400

2400

240
0

2400

240
0

2800

2400

2000

2400

240
0

2400

2400

2400

2400 2000

200
0

2000

2400

240
0

20
00

200
02000

1600

1600

1600

3200

2800

2800

2400

1600

1600

Clear Creek Tunnel

M ud Tunnel

LaGra n ge Ditch

Buckeye Ditch

D iener Ditch

Stuart
Fork

HellCreek

Dog
Cr

eek

Rush
Creek

O w e nsCre e k

Li ghtning

Creek

Middle
Creek

Big Cre e k

Da
mnation

Cre
ek

St
ac

ey
Cre

ek

Fire Camp

Creek

Co ld
Cre e k

W
hiskey
Cree k

Dutto
n

Creek

Cle ar Creek

Sheridan
Creek

Onion Cre e k

Wh it n ey
Cre e k

Backbo n e

Creek

Sheep Corral

Creek

Middle Fo rk

Ow ens Cre ek

N o rth Fork

Pap o ose Creek

Peav in e Creek

ModestoFork

Dodge Creek

Sprin g Cre ek

We av erCre ek

Bou lde r Cre e k

Carr Creek
Rush Creek

Gr
as

s V
a l

ley
Cr

ee
k

Bo ulder Cre e k

Little

Papoose Cre ek

East Branc h East

W
eav er Creek

C a ny
on

Cr eek

Clear
Cre e k

Stuart Fork

Sa w mill

Cre e k

Ho bel Cre ek

De adwood
Cree k

Va
n M

atr
e Cr e

ek

East Fork
Stuart Fork

West Weave rCreek

Little De ep Cre ek

Litt
le

Br
ow

ns
Cr

ee
k

So
ut

h F
or

k
Ba

ck
bo

ne
Cr

e e
k

Lit tle Brow ns Creek

Big East Fork
Canyon Creek

South Fork
Owens Creek

Brush Creek

Davis Creek

North Fork

Ow ens Creek

Dee p Creek
Bear Cree

k

Cle a rCr e e k

Trinity A lps Cre ek

South Fork Papo
os

eC
r e

e k

Sunday Creek

Rush Creek

Slate Creek

East Weaver Cre e k

Slate Creek

Strope Creek

Bear Cre ek

Litt le Mu le Creek

Stoney Cree k

Van Ness Creek

Trinity Riv er

Papoo se Cre ek

Stuart Fork

Trinity Riv er
M

uleCre ek

Tr
ini

ty 
Riv

er

Cle ar Creek

Digger Cre ek

Trin
ity Riv er

East Fo rk
St

ua
rt

Fo
rk

Tr
in

it y
Riv

e r

Buckeye Cre ek

Trinity Lake

Slattery Pond

Lewiston
Lake

Rush Creek
Lakes

East
Weaver

Lake

East Fork
Lakes

Echo
Lake

Billy-Be-Damn
Lake

Lake Anna

Weaks

Ln

RivendelRd

Ha
rt 

St

2nd
Ave

Cox R
d

Denney Ln

Em
ily

Way

Roundy Rd

Country Rd

Top of the

Dallas Dr

Ponderosa

Pnes

OldOak Rd

Spruce Ln

Quail
Point Rd

Hart
Ln

BrownsRanch Rd

Fallen
Bridge Rd

East
Fork Rd

Lu
mb

er
 R

d

Bauoizzon
Ln

Rock
Rd

Loren
z

Ranch R
d

Old
Oak 

Rd
Go

de
th 

Ln

Pioneer Ln

Forest
Ave

Raspberry Ln

GooseRanch Rd

ButlerRanch Rd

Pleasant Dr

Quail
D r

Lo
ng St

N o r t h

S t

GoldBug Dr

Fawn
Lodge

Rd

SmithSt

Big Rock Rd

1s t St

Go
lf C

ou
rse

 D
r

Br
em

er 
St

Bo
na

nz
a

Av
e

Be
ar

Cr
ee

k D
r

Rebel
Rd

BridgeRd

Ru
sh

Cr
ee

k R
d

Tobacco Ln

Ga
tew

ay

F a w n

Rd

HelenDr

OakRidge Rd

Canyon

Creek Rd

Lewiston Rd

Hoadley
Peaks

 Rd

Meadow
Rd

Weaverville

Airport

Granite
Dr

Te
ca

te
P l

St
ee

lhe
ad

 Ci
r

Po
ker

Ba
r Rd

Bear Creek Trl

Mu
ss

er
He

igh
ts 

Rd

LowdenLn

Bo
ud

re
au

x R
d

Tr
ini

ty
Vie

w 
Dr

Br
ad

sh
aw

 Rd

WilsonRd

Eastman
Gulch Rd

Ponderosa Ln

Wea
ve

r
S t

Ransom
Rd

Fawn Rd

Cany
on

View
Dr

Ci
ty

Du
mp

Rd

Gulch R d
Quail

Canyon Ln

Hanover
St

Su

gar

Pin

e Dr

E Fork Rd

Kel so
Ave

Spring

H il l Rd

Ai rport Rd

Ac
ke

rm
an

Ca
mp

Rd

Lo
ren

z S
t

Memorial

MusserHill Rd

Henrietta
Rd

Cour t
St

Little Browns

Creek Rd

Mu
ss

er
Hi

ll
Rd

China

Gulch Rd

Scenic Dr

WeaverBally Rd

3rd StJob
e Way

Beno is t Ln

U p per Salt

F la t Rd

Nugget Ln

Do
g

Cr
k

For-Rte

34N94

Lew
School

Hous e
Rd

Liberty 
Ln

Mulligan St

Vanicia

Mine Rd

Ackerman

Camp Rd

W ell
oc

k
RdPonderosa Rd

Shasta

View Dr

35
N7

7Y C

Fremont St

Rush Creek

Camp Rd

Cast le Rd

Brown Bear

Mine Rd

Lewis t on

Cemetery Rd

Ponderosa Ln

R Rock Rd

Center St

R es
erv

oir Rd

Je
nn

in
gs

Gulc
h

Rd

36N72

Da
vis

Rd

Quad
P Rd

Drunk en

Gulch Rd

F awnridge Rd

Mi
l lv

iew
Dr

Ga
rde

n
Gu

lch

Oregon

S prings Rd

Virg
inia

 St

Smith

Vi
ol a

Ln

Ta
ylo

r S
t

Odd Fellows Ave

1s
t

Le
ft

Rd

Br
oo

ks
 Ln

Leslie Ln

W
ea

ve
r

Ba
lly

 R
d

W
el l

oc
k

Rd

4W
D

Roa d

Lew

isto
n Rd

Fairvi
ew

M arin
a

Dr

Whiskeytown-Trinity-Shasta

Nra

Browns

Ranch Rd

Main St

River Rd

W ardPlacer Pl

Victory Ln

Tex as S t

Eastman

Gulch Rd

Bu
t to

n R
d

East er A ve

Upper Lake

View Dr

Montgomery
Creek Rd

Whiskeytown-Trinity-Shasta

Nra

Whiskeytown-Trinity-Shasta

Nra

Ea
st 

W
ea

ve
r

Cr
ee

k R
d

Red Hill Rd
Timber

Ridge Rd
Barbara

Ave

Mountain

View Dr

Co
ff in

Rd

Mo
un

tai
n

Vie
w 

St

Bu
c k

ey
e

Ar
m

Rd

4W
D

Ro
ad

Quad Rd

Gl
en

Rd

Ma
so

nic
Ln

Fiv
eC

en
t e

r G
ulc

h S
t

Sla
te

Cree
k Rd

Eas t
Branch Rd

35
N2

3Y

La
na

cin
a D

r

B lueRock Rd

Un
ion

Hi
ll R

d

G i
bs

on
Dr

W
hi sk ey town-Trin ity -Shasta

Nra

Lo
ng

Ca
ny

on
Tr l

Whis keytown-Trinity -Shasta

Nra

Poker
Bar Rd

Whiskeytown-Trinity-Shasta

Nra

Ma
rtin

Ln

Airport Rd

Whiskeytown-Trinit y-Shasta

Nra

Gree
nhorn Dr

P ok erBa r Rd

34
N5

2Y

Whiskeytown-Trinit y-Shasta Nra

Fallen
Bridge Rd

Blue Rock Rd

Hoadley Gulch Rd

E Fork Rd

Montgomery
Creek Rd

Le
ve

e R
d

Ced
a r

S toc
k R

d

S la
tte

ry
Gulc

h Rd

Tri
n c

o
Rd

Po
we

r
Ho

us
e Rd

Tannery
Gulch Rd

W
his

ke
yto

wn
-T

rin
ity

-S
ha

sta
Nr

a

Whiskeytown-Trinit y-Shasta Nra

W
his

ke
yt o

wn
-T

rin
i ty

-S
ha

sta
Nr

a

Union
Ridge Rd

S latt eryPond Rd

Rush Creek Dr

W hiskeytown-Trinity-ShastaNra

Fo
r

Ro
ute

21

Wh
isk

ey
tow

n-
Tri

nit
y-S

ha
sta

 Nr
a

HighlandRidgerd

LongCanyon Trl

W
his

ke
yto

wn
-T

rin
ity

-S
ha

sta
 N

ra

H o
a d

l ey
P e

ak
s R

d

Whiskeytown-Trinity-Shasta

Nra

Ke
nn

y
Ca

mp
Rd

Takings Dr

34N28

Tu
ck

er
Hi

ll R
d

For-Rte
34N76

4WDRoad

Papoose Rd

Slate Creek Rd

KennyCamp Rd

Poker
Ba r Rd

Grizzly

Gulch Rd

Reo Ln

W
hi s

ke
yt o

wn
-Tr

i ni
ty -

Sh
as

ta
N r

a

Slate Creek Rd

SlateCreek Rd

East Weaver Creek Rd

East W
eaver

Cre ek Rd

Hoadley

Peaks Rd

Whiskeytown-Trin it y-S hasta

Nra

Mus
se

r

Hil l
Rd

Whiskeytown-Trinity-Shasta Nra

Bl
ac

kB
ea

rR
d

Mus serHill Rd

Salt Flat Rd

BuckeyeRidge Rd

35N28YA

Ev
an

s
B a

r R
d

Mi
ll S

t

For

Rout e 21

HatcheryRd

East Branc h Rd

For-Rte
34N26

Dog
Creek Rd

Ridgeville Rd

Bl
ac

k
Be

ar
 R

d

Pok
er

Bar
Rd

Estrellita Rd

Whiskey town-Trinity -ShastaNra

Littl e
Bro wn s

C re e k
R d

Pa
poo

se Rd

4WD Road

Gu
y

Co
vin

gto
n D

r

Whiskeytown-Trinity-Shasta
Nra

Mu
le

Cr
ee

k R
d

Bear
Creek Rd

Whis
ke

yto
wn

-Tr
in i

ty-
Sh

as
ta

Nr
a

Bear
Creek Rd

Goose Ranch Rd

W
hi sk ey tow n- Trinity -Shast a Nra

Steel
Bridge Rd

Dog
Creek Rd

W
his

ke
y to

wn
-Tr

in i
ty -

Shasta

Nr
a

Dutch Ln

EastmanGulch Rd

Ba
lly

 R
d

Democrat

Gulch Rd

For
Route 21

Old Lewiston Rd

Kin
ny

Cam
p Rd

W
his

key
to wn-Trinity-Shast a Nra

For
Route 21

La Grange Rd

Drunkar
d's

Gulch 
Rd

Union Hill Rd

Goos e

Ran ch Rd

Slate
Creek Rd

W
hiske ytown- Trinity -S hast a

N ra

S idn ey
Gulc h Rd

Jes
sup

Gulc
h Rd

Whiskeytown-Trinity -Shasta
Nra

Do
g C

re
ek

 R
d

Whiskeytown-Trini ty-Shasta

Nra

Whiskeytown-Trini ty-Shasta
Nra

Mule
Creek Rd

LakeForest Dr

EastmanGulch Rd

Ca
ny

on
Cr

ee
k R

d

Pa
p o

os
e

R d

Or
eg

on
Mo

un
tai

n R
d

Montgomery Creek Rd

32
0 C

ou
n ty

Rd

Steiner Flat Rd

Rainie r Rd

W
h is

ke
yt o

wn
-Tr

ini
ty -

Sh
as

ta
Nr

a

E Fork Rd

W hiskeytown-Trinit y-Shasta
Nra

Mule

Creek Rd

Fo
res

t R
te

34
N76

34N69 Rd

W
h is

ke
yto

wn
-Tr

ini t
y-S

hasta

Nra

East Fork

Lake Trl

Whis
ke

yto
wn

-T
ri n

ity
-S

ha
sta

N r
a

Oregon To West
Weaverville

W
Weaver Rd

Brown
Mt R

d

Fo
r-R

te
34n

30
e

Glen
nis

on
Gap

Rd

Usfs 34N05

East ForkStuart Camp GR

VanNess Rd
Mu

ss
er

Hi
l l

Rd

Trinity A lps Rd

Deadwood Rd

Lookout
Ridge Rd

Granite Peak Rd

Tucker
Hill Rd

Cline Gulch Rd

De
ad

wo
od

Rd

L it tle
Browns

Creek Rd

American Mine Rd

Usfs

35N32

Cavanaugh
Canyon Rd

Le
wi

s to
nR

d

Jen
nin

gs

Gu
lch

Rd

ForestRoute 34N76

High Crst

Ea
s t

W
ea

ver
Rd

LewistonTurnpike Rd

Whiskeytown-Shasta-Trinity
Nra

BrownsMountain Rd

French
Gulch Rd

Lewiston
Turnpike Rd

Tom Gree
Mine Rd

W eave r

Bally Rd

T036N R009W

Div D
Div F

Div F
Div H

Div F
Div P

Div
 F

Div
 S

Di
v H

Di
v O

Div H
Div I

Div H
Div P

Div
 O

Div I

Div O
Div P

Div O
Div M

Div O
Div N

Div I
Div M

Div P
Div S

Di
v M

Di
v N

2424

Tr
ini

ty
Mo

un
ta

in
Rd

Ea
st

S i
de

Rd

N Mine r St

Ma
in

 St

W
as

hi
ng

ton
St

Easts
i d

e
Rd

Tr
in

i ty
Mo

un
ta i

n Rd

Rush
Creek Rd

Ea st
S ide Rd

Trini ty Da m
Blvd

39

22

2

157

34
53

169

15
8

38

39

143143

6

159

15
3

37

57

11

78

16

22

13

4

4

1

73

146

20

39

165

79

24

42

8

118

155

28

41
75

55

71

74

55

50

35

161

56

36

53

13
6

52

32

33

16
6

144

31

700

30

27

27

2

26

4

Browns
Mountain
3761

Dog Creek
Mountain
4510

Hoadley
Peaks
4575

Middle
Peak
8095

Monument
Peak
7771

Musser
Hill
3121

Pettijohn
Mountain

3590

Schell
Mountain

5221

Wild Cow
Mountain
4890

112

35N95

34N86

35N24X

34N30

34N
95

35N77D

35N14Y

34N46

106

35P00

33
N7

7

34N58

34
N0

5

35N05

35N74

34N68

35N43

36
N3

5

35N14Y

34N57

34
N2

6

35
N1

4Y

35N70Y

35N92

35N38

34N29

35N19Y35N24X

34
N2

4

34N33Y

34
N3

0

115

494

5E009

35N10XA

33N
38

4433 2

36N20

35
N1

7X
B

35
N1

7X
35

N1
7X

35N
30X

35N73Y

35N29Y

35N72Y

35N78

34N
15

34N05

34N15

34N41Y

34N82

34N82A

35
N1

2Y
A

35N
77

35
N3

6

35N31
35N42Y

35N32 35N
41Y

35N12Y

35N05Y

35N05Y

35N70

35N77

34N39

34N30C
34N31

34
N0

5

34N84

34N05C

34N05B
34N05A

33N38

35
N2

8Y

35
N7

2Y

35N31Y

35N11YA 35N11Y

35N05Y

35N
12B

35N77

35N88

35N04

34
N0

5

34N48A

34N49

34N74

34N01Y

34N30

34N60

35
N2

4

35N92

35N62

35N31X

35N32Y

35N41Y

34N
24

34N76

34
N6

4

34N74

34N61

34N61A

495

160

35N26Y

35N62

34N41 34N04Y

34N76

34N26

34N85B

33
N3

8

35N88A

34N39

806

842

843

844

854

865

896

24

8

5

33

11

22

17

32

9

14

15 13

22

3

10

14

19

20

7

15

34

23

23

3

35

2

36

1

18

10 11
12

4

16

2

31

6

21

35

23

32

21

3

14

25

31

17

22

35

14

1
5

33

13

24

12

36

9

11

2

18

6

8

16

4

36

15

2

19

34

23

11

20

7
10

4

33

17

20

19

32

18

8

29

5

34

23

10

24

12

6

11

29

21

15

3

26
30

13

9

27

22

2

15

22 19

1

20

14

26

36 32

5 4

10

2

25

31

18

7 8

34

23

27

35

14

3

11

33

28

17 16

35

9

32

29

8

28

17

20

16

5

21

33

15

10

29

7

22

3

23

25

14

24

8

5

30

32 33

4

11

2

19 20

16

21

26

35

13

1

31

18
17

34 36

9

27

12

6

28

3332 34

15

11

24

1

30

20

32

15

23

35

2

10

29

35

22

34

34

4

26

3

27
26

30

7

25

19

17
16

9

35

15

22

14

25

19

6

31

28

33

35

29

20

22

27

27

2

13 18

36

24

32

5

28

21

34

10

27

11

26

23

36 31

12
8

21

33

3

34

26

14

23

30

5

21

14

36

13

19

4

20

3

27

34 35
32

20

33

28

34

6

7

16

29

2

26

22

30

18

31

33

17

21

34

27

22

15

27
25

31

6

5

32

10

1

12

24

29 28

4

3

19

8
9

4

34

12

21

33

16 14

26

6

27

4 2

35

19

17

33

27

23

11

25

1

5

30

10

34

13

36

25

29

32

31

28

3

22

28

36

30

31

6

20

18

7

5

26

21

24

8

32

29

9

15

3

35

18

33 3436

6

16

32

17

9
7

3135

8

5

4

6

9

33
34

36

17

10

1

32

5

12

16

7

31

3

13

4

15

18

8

35

23

32

33

33

28

35

12

20

6

9

26

35

29

19

18

8

31

5

21

4

11

1

26

24

13

30

31

17

30

29

28

16

36

14

2

7

32

25

36

25

12 7

17

35

2526

14

31 32

8
10

13

19

34

24

29 28

27

22
23

11

36

30

33

9

20

15 18 16

21

25

20

27

22

36

24

7

28

34

26
30

18

35

11

31

19

17

33

10

23

16 15

9

13

32

8

21

12

29

1440

11

15

20

30

32

33

21

22

23

34

35

37

36

25

82

83

84

85

122°31'W

122°31'W

122°32'W

122°32'W

122°33'W

122°33'W

122°34'W

122°34'W

122°35'W

122°35'W

122°36'W

122°36'W

122°37'W

122°37'W

122°38'W

122°38'W

122°39'W

122°39'W

122°40'W

122°40'W

122°41'W

122°41'W

122°42'W

122°42'W

122°43'W

122°43'W

122°44'W

122°44'W

122°45'W

122°45'W

122°46'W

122°46'W

122°47'W

122°47'W

122°48'W

122°48'W

122°49'W

122°49'W

122°50'W

122°50'W

122°51'W

122°51'W

122°52'W

122°52'W

122°53'W

122°53'W

122°54'W

122°54'W

122°55'W

122°55'W

122°56'W

122°56'W

122°57'W

122°57'W

122°58'W

122°58'W

122°59'W

122°59'W

123°0'W

123°0'W

123°1'W

123°1'W123°2'W

40
°56

'N

40
°55

'N

40
°55

'N

40
°54

'N

40
°54

'N

40
°53

'N

40
°53

'N

40
°52

'N

40
°52

'N

40
°51

'N

40
°51

'N

40
°50

'N

40
°50

'N

40
°49

'N

40
°49

'N

40
°48

'N

40
°48

'N

40
°47

'N

40
°47

'N

40
°46

'N

40
°46

'N

40
°45

'N

40
°45

'N

40
°44

'N

40
°44

'N

40
°43

'N

40
°43

'N

40
°42

'N

40
°42

'N

40
°41

'N

40
°41

'N

40
°40

'N

1:38,000

BRANCH III
NAD83 CA-SHU-007808

CARR INCIDENT
1 0 10.5 Miles

2 0 21 Kilometers

Avoidance Area

$0S Safety Zone

][ Branch Break

() Division Break

!A Dip Site

! Drop Point

ÑØ Water Source

ÑÔ§ Helibase

"/ Road Hazard

""̄̄ÿÊ! Mobile Weather Unit

ÑÕ Repeater

ÑÜ Staging Area

po Hydration Station

ÚÑØ SPI_WATERHOLES

Uncontrolled Fire Edge

Completed Line

óóóóó Completed Dozer Line

2 2I I I Completed Hand Line

2 2y y y Road as Completed Line

D D! ! ! Proposed Dozer Line

AA AA Aerial Hazard

County Boundary

!Ä Air Check

B
Mine Hazards

Clearcuts

Control Objectives

Federal DPA

!Ý Spot Fire

â Helispot

H Fuel

âU Unimproved Landing Area Travel Route

J J J! ! ! Completed Burnout

SPI Fallers

AUG 20, 2018

CARR
CA-SHU-007808

)

BRANCH III


